THE DATASHEET OF
TJA1102SHN/0Z
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1. General description
The TJA1102 is a 100BASE-T1 compliant dual-port Ethernet PHY optimized for
automotive use cases such as gateways, IP camera links, driver assistance systems and
back-bone networks. The device provides 100 Mbit/s transmit and receive capability over
two unshielded twisted-pair cables, supporting a cable length of up to at least 15 m. The

 On-chip termination resistors for the differential cable pair
 Jumbo frame support up to 16 kB
3. Ordering information
[1] Dual PHY.
[2] Single PHY.
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
TJA1102HN[1] HVQFN56 plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package; no leads; 56
terminals; body 8  8  0.85 mm
SOT684-13
TJA1102SHN[2]
TJA1102_SDS All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2017. All rights reserved.
Product short data sheet Rev. 1 — 1 November 2017 3 of 19
NXP Semiconductors TJA1102
100BASE-T1 Dual PHY for Automotive Ethernet
4. Block diagram
A block diagram of the TJA1102 is shown in Figure 1. The 100BASE-T1 sections contain
the functional blocks specified in the 100BASE-T1 standard that make up the Physical
Coding Sublayer (PCS) and the Physical Medium Attachment (PMA) layer for both the
transmit and receive signal paths. The MII/RMII interface (including the Serial
Management Interface (SMI)) conforms to IEEE802.3 clause 22.
Additional blocks are defined for mode control, register configuration, interrupt control,
system configuration, reset control, local wake-up, remote wake-up, undervoltage
detection and configuration control. A number of power-supply-related functional blocks
are defined: an internal 1.8 V regulator for the digital core, a Very Low Power (VLP) supply
for Sleep mode, the reset circuit, supply monitoring and inhibit control.
The clock signals needed for the operation of the PHY are generated in the PLL block,
derived from an external crystal or an oscillator input signal.
Pin strapping allows a number of default PHY settings (e.g. Master or Slave configuration)
to be hardware-configured at power-up.
TJA1102_SDS All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2017. All rights reserved.
Product short data sheet Rev. 1 — 1 November 2017 4 of 19
NXP Semiconductors TJA1102
100BASE-T1 Dual PHY for Automotive Ethernet
Fig 1. Block diagram (PHY1 is disabled in TJA1102S)
TJA1102_SDS All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2017. All rights reserved.
Product short data sheet Rev. 1 — 1 November 2017 5 of 19
NXP Semiconductors TJA1102
100BASE-T1 Dual PHY for Automotive Ethernet